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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 81

(By Mg. Francis)
[Passed March 11, 1955; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter eleven of the code of

= West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding a new section thereto, to be designated
section ten, relating to the expenses of assessors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amend-
ed by adding a new section thereto, to be designated section
ten, to read as follows:

Section 10. Expenses of Assessors.—The county court

2 of each county may allow the assessor or any deputy

3 assessor when engaged in the assessment of property for

4 the purpose of taxation, an amount not exceeding seven

5 cents per mile for each mile the assessor or deputy

6 assessor is required to drive his personally owned car.
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Every assessor shall file monthly, under oath, a full and
accurate account of all his actual and necessary mileage
mentioned in this section, supported by verified accounts
for his deputies before payment thereof shall be allowed

by the county court.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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